

SLP(C)No. 8352 OF 2001
ITEM No.6

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8352/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2001 in WP 3660/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KALPANA RAJENDRA NAGRUTI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TH. ITS SECY.& ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.8768-8771/2001,
(office report on default)

Date : 12/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. SM Jadhav, Adv. for
Mr. S.R. Grover, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. SK Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. SS Shinde, Adv. for
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. JS Wad, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Bahl, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners
these matters are adjourned finally for four weeks to comply with
the office report.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master