

SLP(C)No. 8352 OF 2001
ITEM No.203

Court No.10

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8352/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2001 in WP 3660/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KALPANA RAJENDRA NAGRUTI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TH. ITS SECY.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission to submit additional documents and
intervention)
(For Final Disposal)

With SLP(C)No.8756/2001 - (With appln.(s) for permission to submit
addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C)No.8768-8771/2001 - (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment)
SLP(C)No.9943/2001 - (With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C)No.10099/2001 - (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP(C)8352,
8768-71 Mr. S.R. Grover, Adv.

in SLP(C)8756 Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

in SLP(C)9943 Mr. U.U. lalit, Adv.

in SLP(C)10099 Mr. G.B. Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

State Mr. A.V. Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

.2.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Bahl, Adv.

Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

List after ensuing summer vacation.

.SP1

Sarita

(Ramesh Chand)
Court Master